
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 LED STREETLIGHTING 653 days Wed 01/10/14Fri 31/03/17

2 PWS1. FINANCE 35 days Fri 14/11/14 Thu 01/01/15

3 Finance Inception Meeting 1 day Fri 14/11/14 Fri 14/11/14

4 Process to Obtain Funding 30 days Mon 17/11/14Fri 26/12/14

5 Obtain Funding 0 days Thu 01/01/15Thu 01/01/15

6 PWS2. PROCUREMENT 140 days Mon 10/11/14Fri 22/05/15

7 Consultation with Procurement Board 5 days Mon 10/11/14Fri 14/11/14

8 Critical Anaylsis of Existing Constraints 5 days Mon 17/11/14Fri 21/11/14

9 Implement OJEU Notice 90 days Mon 24/11/14Fri 27/03/15

10 Develop Contract 90 days Mon 24/11/14Fri 27/03/15

11 Tender Process 30 days Mon 30/03/15Fri 08/05/15

12 Tender Evaluation 5 days Mon 11/05/15Fri 15/05/15

13 Award Contract 5 days Mon 18/05/15Fri 22/05/15

14  PWS3. PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 653 days Wed 01/10/14Fri 31/03/17

15 Develop Project Plan 30 days Wed 01/10/14Tue 11/11/14

16 Develop Implementation Priority 30 days Wed 01/10/14Tue 11/11/14

17 Establish Staffing Requirements 30 days Wed 01/10/14Tue 11/11/14

18 Identify Risks 30 days Wed 01/10/14Tue 11/11/14

19 Establish Communication Plan 30 days Wed 12/11/14Tue 23/12/14

20 Equa;ities Impact Assessment 30 days Wed 01/10/14Tue 11/11/14

21 Establish Key Performance Indicators 30 days Wed 01/10/14Tue 11/11/14

22 Contract Management 485 days Mon 25/05/15Fri 31/03/17

23 PWS 4. DESIGN 155 days Mon 17/11/14Fri 19/06/15

24 Analyse Asset Database Information 30 days Mon 17/11/14Fri 26/12/14

25 Analyse Additional measures eg: CMS 30 days Mon 17/11/14Fri 26/12/14

26 Consult on Additional Measures 30 days Mon 05/01/15Fri 13/02/15

27 Generic Designs process 60 days Mon 16/02/15Fri 08/05/15

28 Specialised Design Process 90 days Mon 16/02/15Fri 19/06/15

29 PWS 5. TESTING 281 days Mon 03/11/14Mon 30/11/15

30 Implement 33% of Electrical and Structural 107 days Mon 03/11/14Tue 31/03/15

31 Implement 50% of Electrical and Structural 174 days Wed 01/04/15Mon 30/11/15

32 PWS 6. INSTALLATION 485 days Mon 25/05/15Fri 31/03/17

33 Contractor Mobilisation 90 days Mon 25/05/15Fri 25/09/15

34 Equipment Purchase 90 days Mon 25/05/15Fri 25/09/15

35 Start On Site 0 days Mon 28/09/15Mon 28/09/15

36 Phase 1 Installation 105 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 19/02/16

37 Phase 2 Installation 100 days Mon 22/02/16Fri 08/07/16

38 Phase 3 Installation 60 days Mon 11/07/16Fri 30/09/16

39 Phase 4 Installation 130 days Mon 03/10/16Fri 31/03/17

40 Quality Assurance 390 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 24/03/17

41 PWS 7. INVOICING AND PAYMENT 395 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 31/03/17

42 Works Checking 395 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 31/03/17

43 Accounts Processing 395 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 31/03/17

44 PWS 8. ASSET MANAGEMENT 610 days Mon 01/12/14Fri 31/03/17

45 Install PDA equipment/ software 30 days Mon 01/12/14Fri 09/01/15

46 Test PDA Hardware/ Software 30 days Mon 12/01/15Fri 20/02/15

47 Manage Database 395 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 31/03/17

48 PWS 9. ENERGY MANAGEMENT 390 days Mon 05/10/15Fri 31/03/17

49 Create Monthly Energy inventory Reports 395 days Mon 28/09/15Fri 31/03/17
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Project: Street Lighting £6M proje

Date: Tue 13/01/15
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